e+03

File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.63e+03

1.65e+03

xkmta.20180313.045247.fits
OBS

DARK

begin

05:37:20.830
-31:03:55.40

30

1.00

05:37:45

\%
2018-03-13T08:17:58
-103.57

#1/32#

1.67e+03 1.68e+03 1.7e+03

1.72e+03

1.74e+03

1.76e+03

1.78e+03

1.79




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.63e+03

1.65e+03

xkmta.20180313.045248.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

05:38:41.990
-31:03:53.20

0

1.00

05:39:06

\%
2018-03-13T08:19:31
-103.58

#2/32#

1.67e+03 1.69e+03 1.7e+03

1.72e+03

1.74e+03

1.76e+03

1.78e+03

1.79




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.63e+03

1.65e+03

xkmta.20180313.045249.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

05:39:50.970
-31:03:51.50

0

1.00

05:40:15

\%
2018-03-13T08:20:28
-103.62

#3/32#

1.67e+03 1.69e+03 1.7e+03

1.72e+03

1.74e+03

1.76e+03

1.78e+03




e+03

File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.63e+03

1.65e+03

xkmta.20180313.045250.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

05:40:53.540
-31:03:49.90

0

1.00

05:41:18

\%
2018-03-13T08:21:30
-103.6

#a/32#

1.67e+03 1.69e+03 1.7e+03

1.72e+03

1.74e+03

1.76e+03

1.78e+03

1.79




e+03

File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.63e+03

1.65e+03

xkmta.20180313.045251 .fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

05:41:57.350
-31:03:48.20

0

1.00

05:42:22

\%
2018-03-13T08:22:34
-103.52

#5/32#

1.67e+03 1.69e+03 1.7e+03

1.72e+03

1.74e+03

1.76e+03

1.77e+03




e+03

File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.63e+03

1.65e+03

xkmta.20180313.045252.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

05:42:54.580
-31:03:46.70

0

1.00

05:43:19

\%
2018-03-13T08:23:31
-103.64

#6/32#

1.67e+03 1.69e+03 1.7e+03

1.72e+03

1.74e+03

1.76e+03

1.77e+03

1.79




File Name
Project ID
Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmta.20180313.045253.fits
ALL

DARK

dark

12:44:25.260
-30:57:47.60

120

1.00

12:45:08

\%
2018-03-13T15:24:11
-104.13

#7/32#

e+03

1.66e+03

1.68e+03

1.7e+03 1.72e+03 1.74e+03

1.76e+03

1.77e+03

1.79e+03

1.81e+03

1.83




File Name
Project ID
Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmta.20180313.045254.fits
ALL

DARK

dark

12:47:23.070
-30:57:48.70

120

1.00

12:48:06

\%
2018-03-13T15:27:09
-104.18

#8/32#

1.66e+03

1.68e+03

1.7e+03 1.72e+03 1.74e+03

1.76e+03

1.77e+03

1.79e+03

1.81e+03

1.83




File Name
Project ID
Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmta.20180313.045255.fits
ALL

DARK

dark

12:50:14.010
-30:57:49.90

120

1.00

12:50:57

\%
2018-03-13T15:30:12
-104.2

#9/32#

1.67e+03

1.68e+03

1.7e+03 1.72e+03 1.74e+03

1.76e+03

1.78e+03

1.8e+03

1.81e+03

1.83




File Name
Project ID
Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmta.20180313.045256.fits
ALL

DARK

dark

12:53:19.010
-30:57:51.20

120

1.00

12:54:03

\%
2018-03-13T15:33:04
-104.25

#10 /32 #

e+03

1.66e+03

1.68e+03

1.7e+03 1.72e+03 1.74e+03

1.76e+03

1.77e+03

1.79e+03

1.81e+03

1.83




File Name
Project ID
Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmta.20180313.045257.fits
ALL

DARK

dark

12:56:14.960
-30:57:52.50

120

1.00

12:56:59

\%
2018-03-13T15:35:59
-104.3
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1.66e+03

1.68e+03

#1132 #

1.7e+03 1.72e+03 1.74e+03

1.75e+03

1.77e+03

1.79e+03

1.81e+03

1.83




File Name
Project ID
Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmta.20180313.045258.fits
ALL

DARK

dark

12:59:04.960
-30:57:53.80

120

1.00

12:59:49

\%
2018-03-13T15:38:50
-104.28

#1232 #

e+03

1.66e+03

1.68e+03

1.7e+03 1.72e+03 1.74e+03

1.76e+03

1.77e+03

1.79e+03

1.81e+03

1.83




File Name
Project ID
Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmta.20180313.045259.fits
ALL

DARK

dark

13:01:57.940
-30:57:55.10

120

1.00

13:02:42

\%
2018-03-13T15:41:55
-104.31

#13 /32 #

1.66e+03

1.68e+03

1.7e+03 1.72e+03 1.74e+03

1.76e+03

1.77e+03

1.79e+03

1.81e+03

1.83




File Name
Project ID
Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmta.20180313.045260.fits
ALL

DARK

dark

13:05:03.090
-30:57:56.70

120

1.00

13:05:47

\%
2018-03-13T15:44:47
-104.29
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# 14 /32 #

1.66e+03

1.7e+03 1.72e+03

1.74e+03

1.75e+03

1.77e+03

1.79e+03

1.81e+03

1.83




File Name
Project ID
Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmta.20180313.045261.fits
ALL

DARK

dark

13:07:56.060
-30:57:58.10

120

1.00

13:08:40

\%
2018-03-13T15:47:40
-104.3

#15 /32 #

e+03

1.66e+03

1.68e+03

1.7e+03 1.72e+03 1.74e+03

1.76e+03

1.77e+03

1.79e+03

1.81e+03

1.83




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmta.20180313.045262.fits
ALL

DARK

dark

13:10:46.850
-30:57:59.70

120

1.00

13:11:31

\%
2018-03-13T15:50:43
-104.3
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#16 / 32 #

1.66e+03

1.68e+03

1.7e+03 1.72e+03 1.74e+03

1.76e+03

1.78e+03

1.79e+03

1.81e+03

1.83




e+03

File Name
Project ID
Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.63e+03

1.65e+03

xkmta.20180313.045263.fits
ALL

DARK

dark

13:30:14.430
-30:58:11.40

120

1.00

13:31:00

\%
2018-03-13T16:09:56
-104.33

# 17 /32 #

1.67e+03 1.68e+03 1.7e+03

1.72e+03

1.74e+03

1.75e+03

1.77e+03

1.79




e+03

File Name
Project ID
Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.63e+03

1.65e+03

xkmta.20180313.045264.fits
ALL

DARK

dark

13:33:06.330
-30:58:13.40

120

1.00

13:33:52

\%
2018-03-13T16:12:47
-104.33

#18 /32 #

1.67e+03 1.68e+03 1.7e+03

1.72e+03

1.74e+03

1.75e+03

1.77e+03

1.79




e+03

File Name
Project ID
Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.63e+03

1.65e+03

xkmta.20180313.045265.fits
ALL

DARK

dark

13:35:59.470
-30:58:15.40

120

1.00

13:36:45

\%
2018-03-13T16:15:53
-104.33

#19 /32 #

1.67e+03 1.68e+03 1.7e+03

1.72e+03

1.74e+03

1.75e+03

1.77e+03

1.79




e+03

File Name
Project ID
Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.63e+03

1.65e+03

xkmta.20180313.045266.fits
ALL

DARK

dark

13:39:02.440
-30:58:17.50

120

1.00

13:39:49

\%
2018-03-13T16:18:55
-104.32

420 /32 #

1.67e+03 1.68e+03 1.7e+03

1.72e+03

1.73e+03

1.75e+03

1.77e+03

1.79




e+03

File Name
Project ID
Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.63e+03

1.65e+03

xkmta.20180313.045267.fits
ALL

DARK

dark

13:42:07.470
-30:58:19.80

120

1.00

13:42:54

\%
2018-03-13T16:21:47
-104.32

#2132 #

1.67e+03 1.68e+03 1.7e+03

1.72e+03

1.74e+03

1.75e+03

1.77e+03

1.79




e+03

File Name
Project ID
Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.63e+03

1.65e+03

xkmta.20180313.045268.fits
ALL

DARK

dark

13:44:58.270
-30:58:21.90

120

1.00

13:45:45

\%
2018-03-13T16:24:37
-104.32

#2232 #

1.67e+03 1.68e+03 1.7e+03

1.72e+03

1.74e+03

1.75e+03

1.77e+03

1.79




File Name
Project ID
Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

e+03 1.63e+03

xkmta.20180313.045269.fits
ALL

DARK

dark

13:47:49.230
-30:58:24.10

120

1.00

13:48:36

\%
2018-03-13T16:27:28
-104.32

W RIS
w1 Iy P

#4923 /32 #

1.67e+03 1.68e+03

1.7e+03

1.72e+03




e+03

File Name
Project ID
Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.63e+03

1.65e+03

xkmta.20180313.045270.fits
ALL

DARK

dark

13:50:40.190
-30:58:26.30

120

1.00

13:51:27

\%
2018-03-13T16:30:19
-104.32

#2432 #

1.67e+03 1.68e+03 1.7e+03

1.72e+03

1.74e+03

1.75e+03

1.77e+03

1.79




e+03

File Name
Project ID
Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.63e+03

1.65e+03

xkmta.20180313.045271 .fits
ALL

DARK

dark

13:53:31.150
-30:58:28.60

120

1.00

13:54:18

\%
2018-03-13T16:33:10
-104.33

#25 /32 #

1.67e+03 1.68e+03 1.7e+03

1.72e+03

1.74e+03

1.75e+03

1.77e+03

1.79




e+03

File Name
Project ID
Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.63e+03

1.65e+03

xkmta.20180313.045272.fits
ALL

DARK

dark

13:56:21.180
-30:58:30.90

120

1.00

13:57:08

\%
2018-03-13T16:36:00
-104.33

#4026 /32 #

1.67e+03 1.68e+03 1.7e+03

1.72e+03

1.74e+03

1.75e+03

1.77e+03

1.79




e+03

File Name
Project ID
Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.63e+03

1.65e+03

xkmta.20180313.045273.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

15:15:42.310
-30:59:52.90

0

1.00

15:16:33

\
2018-03-13T17:55:11
-104.39
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427 /32 #

1.67e+03 1.68e+03 1.7e+03

1.72e+03

1.73e+03

1.75e+03

1.77e+03

1.79




e+03

File Name
Project ID
Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.63e+03

1.65e+03

xkmta.20180313.045274.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

15:16:40.760
-30:59:54.10

0

1.00

15:17:31

\%
2018-03-13T17:56:23
-104.39

#4928 /32 #

1.66e+03 1.68e+03 1.7e+03

1.72e+03

1.73e+03

1.75e+03

1.77e+03

1.79




File Name
Project ID
Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.63e+03

1.65e+03

xkmta.20180313.045275.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

15:17:57.510
-30:59:55.70

0

1.00

15:18:48

\%
2018-03-13T17:57:26
-104.4

429 /32 #

1.66e+03 1.68e+03 1.7e+03

1.72e+03

1.73e+03

1.75e+03

1.77e+03

1.79




e+03

File Name
Project ID
Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.63e+03

1.65e+03

xkmta.20180313.045276.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

15:18:55.970
-30:59:56.90

0

1.00

15:19:47

\%
2018-03-13T17:58:38
-104.4

# 30 / 32 #

1.66e+03 1.68e+03 1.7e+03

1.72e+03

1.73e+03

1.75e+03

1.77e+03

1.79




e+03

File Name
Project ID
Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.63e+03

1.64e+03

xkmta.20180313.045277.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

15:20:05.540
-30:59:58.30

0

1.00

15:20:56

\%
2018-03-13T17:59:34
-104.39

431 /32 #

1.66e+03 1.68e+03 1.7e+03

1.72e+03

1.73e+03

1.75e+03

1.77e+03

1.79




e+03

File Name
Project ID
Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.63e+03

1.65e+03

xkmta.20180313.045278.fits
OBS

DARK

end

15:25:27.550
-31:00:05.10

30

1.00

15:26:18

\%
2018-03-13T18:04:55
-104.38

#32 /32 #

1.66e+03 1.68e+03 1.7e+03

1.72e+03

1.73e+03

1.75e+03

1.77e+03

1.79




